
 

CITY OF NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

APRIL 21, 2025 

 

 

 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Cadillac Asphalt LLC for the Thirteen Mile Road 

Rehabilitation project, Meadowbrook Road to M-5, in the amount of $25,806.02, 

plus interest earned on retainage. 

 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Works, Engineering Division 

              

KEY HIGHLIGHTS:  

 Construction was performed on time and on budget. 

 Scope added via Change Order from the Industrial Roads Rehabilitation project 

and approved on June 17, 2024, City Council meeting. 

 Originally in GLWA’s contract to complete. 

 

 FINANCIAL IMPACT 

 

  FY 2024/25 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $ 25,806.02 

BUDGET   

Major Street Fund 

 

$   2,316.00 Expenditure 

$ 23,490.02 Retainage 

 

 
$ 25,806.02 TOTAL 

APPROPRIATION REQUIRED $0 

FUND BALANCE IMPACT $0 

 
 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  

 

The design of the 13 Mile Road Rehabilitation project from Meadowbrook Road to M-

5 was awarded to engineering consultant, AECOM-Great Lakes, at the March 4, 2024, 

City Council meeting. This section of 13 Mile Road was part of the Great Lakes Water 

Authority’s (GLWA’s) 54-inch Transmission Water Main project. In order to expedite the 



paving and ensure quality work, City staff recommended issuing a change order to 

the contractor of the Industrial Roads Rehabilitation project, Cadillac Asphalt, LLC. 

Removing this part of the work from GLWA was due to 13 Mile Road needing more 

substantial rehabilitation, having direct staff oversight, and ensuring completion during 

the summer to minimize the impact on schools. None of which could be guaranteed 

by GLWA. 

 

Also, due to the success Cadillac Asphalt had with the proceeding parts of this 

Industrial Roads contract and low unit prices, staff recommended that the City Council 

approve another change order to rehabilitate 13 Mile Road from Meadowbrook Road 

to the M-5 highway. This change order was approved at the June 17, 2024, meeting. 

 

The construction contract was awarded at the April 17, 2023, City Council meeting to 

Cadillac Asphalt, LLC., in the amount of $927,465.67. Staff worked with the engineering 

consultant for this project, AECOM-Great Lakes, to review and verify the final contract 

amount of $25,806.02 that is due to the contractor. The City Attorney reviewed the final 

documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth Saarela, March 27, 

2025). 

 

There were four (4) approved change orders issued, resulting in an overall increase of 

$14,451.10 or 1.6% over the awarded amount. The approved change orders resulted 

in a final contract price of $941,916.77 for the contract.  

 

 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to Cadillac Asphalt LLC for the 

Thirteen Mile Road Rehabilitation project, Meadowbrook Road to M-5, in the amount 

of $25,806.02, plus interest earned on retainage. 

 



50-22-12-101-058

50
-22

-12
-20

0-0
37

50
-22

-12
-10

1-0
47

50
-22

-12
-10

1-0
49

50-22-12-101-001

50
-22

-12
-20

0-0
52

50
-22

-12
-10

1-0
38

50
-22

-12
-10

1-0
51

50
-22

-12
-10

1-0
35

50
-22

-12
-20

0-0
28

50
-22

-12
-10

1-0
57

50
-22

-12
-10

1-0
04

50-22-12-101-056

50-22-12-101-053

50-22-11-278-022

50
-22

-12
-20

0-0
59

50-22-12-101-002

50-22-12-101-041

50
-22

-12
-10

1-0
46

50-22-12-176-002

50-22-12-101-052

50-22-12-176-00150-22-12-101-024

50-22-12-176-00350-22-12-101-018

50
-22

-01
-30

0-0
15

50
-22

-01
-30

0-0
13

50
-22

-12
-10

1-0
03

50-22-12-101-017

50-22-02-400-005

50-22-12-101-042

50
-22

-01
-40

0-0
33

50
-22

-01
-40

0-0
32

50
-22

-01
-40

0-0
38

50
-22

-02
-40

0-0
11

50
-22

-12
-20

0-0
60

AÚ

Me
a d

ow
br

oo
k

Rd

Thirteen Mile Rd

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source.  This map was intended to meet

National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.  

Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by 
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132

of 1970 as amended.  Please contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

I

Engineering Division
Department of Public Works

26300 Lee BeGole Drive
Novi, MI 48375
cityofnovi.org

City of NoviMap Author: Runkel
Date: 2-21-24
Version #: 1.0

13 Mile Road Rehabilitation

0 190 380 57095
Feet

1 inch = 452 feet

Meadowbrook Rd to M-5

Project Area



13 MILE ROAD REHABILITATION (MEADOWBROOK TO M-5) 

 
Before – Intersection of 13 Mile Road and M-5 

 

Before – 13 Mile Road looking east from Meadowbrook Road 



 

Before – 13 Mile Road looking west from M-5 



 

After – Completion of 13 Mile Road paving at Walled Lake Early Childhood Learning Center 

 

After  - Completion of 13 Mile Road paving at Fox Run Village 



 

After  - Completion of 13 Mile Road paving at Brightmoor Tabernacle Church entrance 

 

After – Looking towards the intersection of 13 Mile Road and M-5 



 

After – Looking east from Brightmoor Tabernacle Church 



 
ELIZABETH KUDLA SAARELA 

esaarela@rsjalaw.com 
 

27555 Executive Drive, Suite 250 
Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331 
P 248.489.4100 | F 248.489.1726 

www.rsjalaw.com 
  

 
 

          
March 27, 2025 

 
Aaron Staup, Construction Engineer 
City of Novi 
Department of Public Works 
Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Novi, MI  48375 
 

Re: 13 Mile Road Rehabilitation – Cadillac Asphalt, LLC - Closing Documents 
 

Dear Mr. Staup: 
 
We have received and reviewed closing documents for the 13 Mile Road Rehabilitation Project: 
 

1. Application for Final Payment  
2. Contractor’s Sworn Statement 
3. Waivers of Lien 
4. Consent of Surety to Final Payment 
5. Maintenance Bond Rider 

 
The closing documents appear to be in order. The Contractor will be required to provide its Full 
Unconditional Waiver of Lien at the time of receipt of the final check. Please feel free to contact 
me with any questions or concerns in regard to this matter. 
 

 
EKS 
Enclosure 
C: Cortney Hanson, Clerk (w/Enclosure) 
 Ben Croy, City Engineer (w/Enclosure) 
 Megan Mikus, Deputy Director of Public Works (w/Enclosure) 
 Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosure) 



Sheet 1 of 6

Balance Due This Payment = 25,806.02$

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

OWNER: ENGINEER: CONTRACTOR:

(248) 204-5900 (248) 388-7074

CONTRACT AMOUNT FINAL COMPLETION DATES DATES OF ESTIMATE

ORIGINAL: ORIGINAL: FROM:
REVISED:

REVISED: ACTUAL: TO:
SECTION 1.

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

0 CD 44.00 800.00$ 35,200.00$ 20.00 800.00$ 16,000.00$ 20.00 16,000.00$ 100%

0 CD 22.00 800.00$ 17,600.00$ 7.50 800.00$ 6,000.00$ 7.50 6,000.00$ 100%

0 CD 0.00 800.00$ 0.00 800.00$ -$ 0.00

0 CD 0.00 800.00$ 0.00 800.00$ -$ 0.00

0 CD 0.00 800.00$ 0.00 800.00$ -$ 0.00

66.00 800.00$ 52,800.00$ 27.50 800.00$ 22,000.00$ 0.00 27.50 22,000.00$ 100%
100 LS 1.00 50,000.00$ 50,000.00$ 1.00 50,000.00$ 50,000.00$ 1.00 50,000.00$ 100%

101 LS 1.00 550.00$ 550.00$ 1.00 550.00$ 550.00$ 1.00 550.00$ 100%

102 LF 700.00 4.00$ 2,800.00$ 700.00 4.00$ 2,800.00$ 700.00 2,800.00$ 100%

103 EA 6.00 250.00$ 1,500.00$ 6.00 250.00$ 1,500.00$ 6.00 1,500.00$ 100%

104 SY 27.00 16.00$ 432.00$ 17.90 16.00$ 286.40$ 17.90 286.40$ 100%

105 SY 8729.00 3.45$ 30,115.05$ 8541.90 3.45$ 29,469.56$ 8541.90 29,469.56$ 100%

106 SY 3731.00 2.50$ 9,327.50$ 1083.15 2.50$ 2,707.88$ 1083.15 2,707.88$ 100%

107 LF 105.00 37.00$ 3,885.00$ 145.70 37.00$ 5,390.90$ 4.00 148.00$ 3% 145.70 5,390.90$ 100%

108 CY 27.00 55.00$ 1,485.00$ 27.45 55.00$ 1,509.75$ 27.45 1,509.75$ 100%

109 SY 202.00 14.00$ 2,828.00$ 247.70 14.00$ 3,467.80$ 247.70 3,467.80$ 100%

110 SY 8754.00 2.50$ 21,885.00$ 8352.40 2.50$ 20,881.00$ 8352.40 20,881.00$ 100%

111 CY 300.00 75.60$ 22,680.00$ 62.40 75.60$ 4,717.44$ 62.40 4,717.44$ 100%

112 TON 1468.00 113.09$ 166,016.12$ 1577.51 113.09$ 178,400.61$ 1577.51 178,400.61$ 100%

113 TON 1199.00 126.39$ 151,541.61$ 1189.13 126.39$ 150,294.14$ 1189.13 150,294.14$ 100%

114 TON 800.00 132.96$ 106,368.00$ 734.27 132.96$ 97,628.54$ 734.27 97,628.54$ 100%

115 TON 41.00 375.00$ 15,375.00$ 42.96 375.00$ 16,110.00$ 42.96 16,110.00$ 100%

116 LF 155.00 36.00$ 5,580.00$ 242.70 36.00$ 8,737.20$ 4.00 144.00$ 2% 242.70 8,737.20$ 100%

117 SF 249.00 10.50$ 2,614.50$ 698.50 10.50$ 7,334.25$ 698.50 7,334.25$ 100%

118 LF 8.00 63.00$ 504.00$ 5.00 63.00$ 315.00$ 5.00 315.00$ 100%

119 EA 6.00 655.00$ 3,930.00$ 4.00 655.00$ 2,620.00$ 4.00 2,620.00$ 100%

120 EA 2.00 1,475.00$ 2,950.00$ 0.00 1,475.00$ -$ 0.00

121 VF 3.00 200.00$ 600.00$ 0.60 200.00$ 120.00$ 0.60 120.00$ 100%

122 EA 6.00 175.00$ 1,050.00$ 6.00 175.00$ 1,050.00$ 6.00 1,050.00$ 100%

123 EA 2.00 1,475.00$ 2,950.00$ 1.00 1,475.00$ 1,475.00$ 1.00 1,475.00$ 100%

606,966.78$ 587,365.46$ 292.00$ 587,365.46$ 100%

13 Mile Road Rehabilitation -

Meadowbrook to M-5 N/A

HMA, 3EML

Detectable Warning Surface

Curb Ramp, Conc, 6-inch

Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2

Point Up Drainage Structure

Erosion Control, Silt Fence

DPS Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2

TOTAL THIS SHEET

Cadillac Asphalt, LLC

51777 W. 12 Mile Road

Wixom, Michigan 48393

HMA, 4EML

HMA, 5EML

HMA Approach

Novi, Michigan 48375

$927,465.67

$941,916.77

DIVISION 1 - Novi Based Items

AECOM-Great Lakes

39575 Lewis Drive, Suite 400

Description of Item

Pre-Construction Audio/Visual

Crew Days - Division 1 - Novi

Curb and Gutter, Remove

Excavation, Earth

Cold Milling, HMA Surface

GL# 202-449.20-976.219

HMA Surface, Remove

Sidewalk, Remove

Erosion Control, Inlet Protection

Novi, Michigan 48377

August 26, 2024

Reconstruct Drainage Structure

Mobilization, Max 10%

Curb and Gutter, Conc

Agg Base, 21AA Limestone, 4-inch

Agg Base, Conditioning

Subgrade Undercut, Special 1 x 3

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel:  (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

CITY OF NOVI

City of Novi

45175 W. Ten Mile Road

24-2302

Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1

Crew Days - Division 3

Crew Days - Division 4

Crew Days - Division 5

TOTAL CREW DAYS

PURCHASE ORDER NO.
97486

Crew Days - Division 2 - GLWA



Sheet 2 of 6

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

SECTION 1.

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

124 SY 30.00 23.00$ 690.00$ 30.00 23.00$ 690.00$ 30.00 690.00$ 100%

125 LF 327.00 16.00$ 5,232.00$ 330.00 16.00$ 5,280.00$ 330.00 5,280.00$ 100%

126 LF 605.00 5.00$ 3,025.00$ 605.00 5.00$ 3,025.00$ 605.00 3,025.00$ 100%

127 LS 1.00 6,422.50$ 6,422.50$ 1.00 6,422.50$ 6,422.50$ 1.00 6,422.50$ 100%

128 LS 1.00 20,000.00$ 20,000.00$ 1.00 20,000.00$ 20,000.00$ 1.00 20,000.00$ 100%

129 LS 1.00 11,900.00$ 11,900.00$ 1.00 11,900.00$ 11,900.00$ 1.00 11,900.00$ 100%

47,269.50$ 47,317.50$ -$ 47,317.50$

606,966.78$ 587,365.46$ 292.00$ 587,365.46$

654,236.28$ 634,682.96$ 292.00$ 634,682.96$ 100%

13 Mile Road Rehabilitation -

Meadowbrook to M-5 N/A

Shoulder, Cl II, 4-inch

Guardrail Height, Adj.

Non-Frwy Shld Corrugations, Milled

Permanent Pavement Markings

CITY OF NOVI

24-2302

DIVISION 1 - Novi Based Items, Continued

Description of Item

Maintaining Traffic

GL# 202-449.20-976.219

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET

Surface Restoration

SUBTOTAL

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel:  (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659



Sheet 3 of 6

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

SECTION 1.

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

200 LS 1.00 50,000.00$ 50,000.00$ 1.00 50,000.00$ 50,000.00$ 1.00 50,000.00$ 100%

201 LS 1.00 550.00$ 550.00$ 1.00 550.00$ 550.00$ 1.00 550.00$ 100%

202 LF 1300.00 4.00$ 5,200.00$ 654.00 4.00$ 2,616.00$ 654.00 2,616.00$ 100%

203 EA 5.00 250.00$ 1,250.00$ 4.00 250.00$ 1,000.00$ 4.00 1,000.00$ 100%

204 SY 18.00 16.00$ 288.00$ 25.30 16.00$ 404.80$ 25.30 404.80$ 100%

205 SY 743.00 3.45$ 2,563.35$ 715.02 3.45$ 2,466.82$ 715.02 2,466.82$ 100%

206 SY 2170.00 2.50$ 5,425.00$ 4049.05 2.50$ 10,122.63$ 4049.05 10,122.63$ 100%

207 LF 25.00 37.00$ 925.00$ 16.00 37.00$ 592.00$ 2.00 74.00$ 13% 16.00 592.00$ 100%

208 SY 28.00 20.00$ 560.00$ 0.00 20.00$ -$ 0.00 -$

209 SY 45.00 14.00$ 630.00$ 0.00 14.00$ -$ 0.00 -$

210 SY 743.00 2.50$ 1,857.50$ 714.52 2.50$ 1,786.30$ 714.52 1,786.30$ 100%

211 TON 120.00 126.39$ 15,166.80$ 114.48 126.39$ 14,469.13$ 114.48 14,469.13$ 100%

212 TON 894.00 132.96$ 118,866.24$ 1065.77 132.96$ 141,704.78$ 1065.77 141,704.78$ 100%

213 TON 54.00 375.00$ 20,250.00$ 69.87 375.00$ 26,201.25$ 69.87 26,201.25$ 100%

214 LF 25.00 36.00$ 900.00$ 16.00 36.00$ 576.00$ 16.00 576.00$ 100%

215 EA 1.00 655.00$ 655.00$ 0.00 655.00$ -$ 0.00 -$

216 EA 1.00 175.00$ 175.00$ 0.00 175.00$ -$ 0.00 -$

217 EA 3.00 775.00$ 2,325.00$ 1.00 775.00$ 775.00$ 1.00 775.00$ 100%

218 SY 366.00 20.00$ 7,320.00$ 469.30 20.00$ 9,386.00$ 469.30 9,386.00$ 100%

219 LS 1.00 6,422.50$ 6,422.50$ 1.00 6,422.50$ 6,422.50$ 1.00 6,422.50$ 100%

220 LS 1.00 20,000.00$ 20,000.00$ 1.00 20,000.00$ 20,000.00$ 1.00 20,000.00$ 100%

221 LS 1.00 11,900.00$ 11,900.00$ 1.00 11,900.00$ 11,900.00$ 1.00 11,900.00$ 100%

273,229.39$ 300,973.20$ 74.00$ 300,973.20$

654,236.28$ 634,682.96$ 292.00$ 634,682.96$

927,465.67$ 935,656.16$ 366.00$ 935,656.16$ 100%

13 Mile Road Rehabilitation -

Meadowbrook to M-5 N/A

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS

SUBTOTAL

DIVISION 2 - GLWA Based Items

Tel:  (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

Curb and Gutter, Conc

Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1

Point Up Drainage Structure

DPS Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1

Shoulder, Cl II, 2-inch

Permanent Pavement Markings

Maintaining Traffic

Surface Restoration

CITY OF NOVI

24-2302

Description of Item

Pre-Construction Audio/Visual

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375

Mobilization, Max 10%

Erosion Control, Silt Fence

Erosion Control, Inlet Protection

Agg Base, 21AA Limestone, 4-inch

Pavement, Remove

Sidewalk, Remove

HMA Surface, Remove

Cold Milling, HMA Surface

Curb and Gutter, Remove

Agg Base, Conditioning

HMA, 4EML

HMA, 5EML

HMA Approach

GL# 202-449.20-976.219



Sheet 4 of 6

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

SECTION 1.

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Unit Division Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

222 SY 1 8541.90 0.45$ 3,843.86$ 8541.90 3,843.86$ 100%

223 SY 2 715.02 0.45$ 321.76$ 715.02 321.76$ 100%

224 LS 1 1.00 72.50$ 72.50$ 1.00 72.50$ 100%

225 LS 2 1.00 72.50$ 72.50$ 1.00 72.50$ 100%

226 EA 1 2.00 975.00$ 1,950.00$ 2.00 1,950.00$ 100% 2.00 1,950.00$ 100%

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

0 0.00 -$ -$ 0.00 -$

6,260.61$ 1,950.00$ 6,260.61$

927,465.67$ 935,656.16$ 366.00$ 935,656.16$

927,465.67$ 941,916.77$ 2,316.00$ 941,916.77$ 100%

13 Mile Road Rehabilitation -

Meadowbrook to M-5 N/A

0

Description of Item

HMA Surface, Rem (adj)

HMA Surface, Rem_GLWA (adj)

202-449.20-976.219

202-449.20-976.219

Pavt Mrkg_Wtrbrn_Second App_GLWA

Drainage Structure Cover, Type K

202-449.20-976.219

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS

24-2302

0

Pavt Mrkg_Wtrbrn_Second App_Novi

202-449.20-976.219

202-449.20-976.219

0

GL#

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel:  (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

0

0

0

0

0

CITY OF NOVI

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

0

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS

GRAND TOTAL

0

0



Sheet 5 of 6

Section 2.

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

Original Contract Amount: CHANGE ORDERS

Change Orders: No. Date

1 July 31, 2024

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: August 15, 2024

3 September 11, 2024

Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: 4 January 10, 2025

5

MINUS Retainage: 0% 6

MINUS Inspection "Crew Days": To Date 27.50 7

This Pay 0.00 8

Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date: 9

10

MINUS L.D.'s: # of days over =
$ amount/day = $800

Subtotal:

TOTAL:

Subtotal:

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments:
1 70,124.40$
2 382,504.84$
3 406,321.94$ 66.00

4 57,159.57$ -38.50

5 -$ 27.50

6 -$ 27.50

7 -$ 0.00

8 -$
9 -$

10 -$
BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT:

13 Mile Road Rehabilitation -

Meadowbrook to M-5 N/A

24-2302

2,316.00$

927,465.67$

14,451.10$

941,916.77$

941,916.77$

Amount

(261.12)$

14,451.10$

(2,661.00)$

15,057.22$

941,916.77$

916,110.75$

Additional "Crew Days" per Change Orders:

Total Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed:

Inspection "Crew Days" Used to Date:

Inspection "Crew Days" Remaining:

Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed per Contract:

25,806.02$

-$

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
CITY OF NOVI Novi, Michigan 48375

Tel:  (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

ADD Incentive "Crew Days", if under:

-$

941,916.77$

-$

-$

941,916.77$

PURCHASE ORDER NO.
97486



Sheet 6 of 6

Section 3.

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that:  (1) Any previous progress payments received from Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION

OWNER on amount of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge is recommended.

in full all obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications

for Payment; (2) title to all Work, materials, and equipment incorporated in said Work of otherwise CITY OF NOVI
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and

clear of all leins, claims, security interest, and encumberences (except such as are covered by Bond

acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lein, claim security interest, or

encumberence); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with

the Contract Documents and not defective as that term is defined in the Contract Documents.

All Full Unconditional Waivers of lien have been received from each subcontractor and/or supplier, reviewed and approved by

the Consultant. Also, attached to this Final Payment is a copy of the Contractor's Sworn Statement, Consent of Surety, and

a new Maintenance and Guarantee Bond (if the amount is greater than the final contract price) or a Maintenance Bond Rider

covering the difference between the final contract price and the awarded amount.

13 Mile Road Rehabilitation -

Meadowbrook to M-5 N/A

CONSULTANT - Electronic Signature Certification

Aaron J. Staup, Construction Engineer
Electronic Signature Certification

24-2302 PAYMENT NO.:

Fax: (248) 735-5659

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375CITY OF NOVI
Tel:  (248) 347-0454

Cadillac Asphalt, LLC
CONTRACTOR - Electronic Signature Certification

AECOM-Great Lakes



4

Novi No.: 24-2302
CIP No.: N/A

Project:

Owner: Engineer:

Contractor:

January 10, 2025

Reasoning:

Division Add Deduct
0 1 CD $800.00
0 2 CD $800.00
0 3 CD $800.00
0 4 CD $800.00
0 5 CD $800.00

107 1 LF $37.00 4 $148.00
116 1 LF $36.00 4 $144.00

207 2 LF $37.00 2 $74.00

Subtotals $366.00 $0.00
Total $366.00

Page 1 of 2

Curb and Gutter, Remove
Curb and Gutter, Conc

Curb and Gutter, Remove

"Crew Days" - Novi Based Items
"Crew Days" - GLWA Based Items
"Crew Days" -
"Crew Days" -
"Crew Days" -

(248) 388-7074 Prime Contractor, Owner, and Engineer.

Drafted Date:

Final-final balancing contract modification. Was previously short paymet for curb and gutter removal and replacement. Also missed the payment of the remplacement of two catch basin castings.

EXISTING CONTRACT ITEMS

Item No. Unit Unit Price Quantity
Contract Price

Wixom, Michigan 48393 balancing individual Contract line items through a signed authorization of the

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 39575 Lewis Drive, Suite 400
Novi, Michigan 48375 Novi, Michigan 48377
(248) 735-5632 (248) 204-5900

Item Description

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE & CHANGE ORDER No.

PURCHASE ORDER NO.
97486

13 Mile Road Rehabilitation - Meadowbrook to M-5

City of Novi AECOM-Great Lakes

Cadillac Asphalt, LLC This document hereby renders changes in the Work, changes in the Contract
51777 W. 12 Mile Road Time and changes in the Contract Price by adding, deducting and/or



Division Add Deduct
226 1 EA $975.00 2 $1,950.00

Subtotals $1,950.00 $0.00
Total

Approved By:
Tracey Marzonie, Purchasing Manager

Page 2 of 2

Accepted By:
Cadillac Asphalt, LLC

Prepared By:
AECOM-Great Lakes

Reviewed By:
Aaron J. Staup, Construction Engineer

Sum of Previous Approved Change Orders $12,135.10
Revised Contract Amount $941,916.77

THE CHANGES ADDRESSED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER HEREBY ADJUSTS THE CONTRACT TIME BY:

$1,950.00

Increase/Decrease in Contract Price $2,316.00
Original Contract Amount $927,465.67

Item Description
Drainage Structure Cover, Type K

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS

Item No. Unit Unit Price Quantity
Contract Price


































	Top
	Item 1.	Industrial Roads Rehabilitation Final Pay
	2023 Industrial Roads - Cadillac - Final Pay Motion Sheet
	Final Pay Supporting Documents

	Item 2.	East Lake Drive Drainage Improvements Award
	Motion sheet - East Lake
	Packet

	Item 3.	Beck Road Discussion
	Beck Road Discussion BG Materials

	Item A.	Approval of Minutes
	040725 R

	Item B.	13 Mile Road Rehabilitation Final Pay
	13 Mile (Mead to M-5) - Cadillac - Final Pay Motion Sheet
	Final Pay Supporting Documents

	Item C.	Jessica's Spalsh Pad Final Pay
	Jessica's Splash Pad - DeAneglis Diamond - Final Pay Motion Sheet
	Jessica's Splash Pad at Bosco Fields - DeAngelis Diamond - Final Pay Supporting Documents

	Item D.	Novi Road Median Drainage Improvements
	Motion-Sheet -Novi Rd
	Packet

	Item E.	Driftwood SDFMEA
	Motion Sheet -Driftwood SDFMEA
	Driftwood SDFMEA Packet

	Item F.	NCSD Warranty Deed and ROW Dedication
	Motion Sheet -ROW 11 Mile & WIxom Rd
	Packet- ROW 11 Mile & Wixom Rd

	Item G.	Townes at Main Street Streetlighting Agreement
	Motion Sheet Townes at Main Street
	Townes at Main - Packet

	Item H.	Enter Executive Session
	Executive Session Motion Sheet

	Item I.	Warrant
	Warrant xxxx Motion sheet
	WARRANTS 1178

	Bottom

